Brookfield

Properties

February 19, 2021

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 corp.relations@bseindia.com

SCRIP CODE: 543261

SCRIP ID: BIRET

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051 cmlist@nse.co.in

SYMBOL: BIRET

SUB: Intimation of Appointment of Registrar and Transfer Agent

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We wish to inform you that Brookfield India Real Estate Trust (acting through its manager, Brookprop Management Services Private Limited) has appointed M/s Link Intime India Private Limited as its Registrar and Transfer Agent.

Contact details for assistance/information on units-related matters including transfer, transmission etc. is enclosed as Annexure A.

We request you to take note and update the name of our Registrar and Transfer Agent in your records.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully,

For Brookprop Management Services Private Limited (as a manager of Brookfield India Real Estate Trust)

(Ruhi Goswami) **Compliance Officer**

Rulii Goswani

Encl: A/a

Brookfield

Properties

Annexure A

Contact Details of Registrar and Transfer Agent

Link Intime India Private Limited,

Address: C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg,

Vikhroli (West), Mumbai -400083

Tel. No.: 022 49186270 Fax No.: 022 49186195

Investor grievance e-mail: reits.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Contact Person: Mr. Ajit Patankar